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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Rossendale on Saturday 3rd December 2022

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 3 races
   Under 11 Boys — Points after 4 races

   1 Charlie Dobson Rossendale    4 (  1,  2,  1,  2)
   = Harry Hopkinson Rossendale    4 (  5,  1,  2,  1)
   3 Ethan Statham BuryAC    9 (  3,  3,  3,  4)
   4 Jasper Hall BlackpoolW   12 (  2,  5,  0,  5)
   5 Morgan Watson Chorley At   16 (  7,  4,  5, 12)
   6 Max Unthank TrawdenAC   22 (  6,  9,  7,  0)
   7 Rohan Woodbridge BoltonUH&A   29 ( 15,  6,  0,  8)
   8 Jack Mitchell TrawdenAC   31 (  9, 13,  9, 15)
   = George Earl TrawdenAC   31 ( 11, 10, 10,  0)
  10 Tommy Calland LeighH&A   32 ( 17,  7,  8,  0)
  11 Matthew Wood BoltonUH&A   41 ( 12,  0, 13, 16)
  12 Oliver Cheetham PendleAC   44 ( 10, 20,  0, 14)
  13 Alex Smialek Clayton-LH   49 ( 19, 16, 14, 20)
  14 Harry Lowde Clayton-LH   55 ( 22, 22, 16, 17)
  15 Arthur Grenfell Rossendale   56 ( 20, 21, 15, 26)
  16 William Jenner Chorley At   59 ( 24, 23, 12, 28)
   = Harry Patterson Bolton Tri   59 ( 14, 24,  0, 21)
  18 Harry Walker Rossendale   62 ( 18,  0, 17, 27)
  19 Nathaniel Obertelli Bolton Tri   65 ( 16, 27,  0, 22)
  20 Robert Hamilton LeighH&A   69 ( 31, 26, 18, 25)
   = Matthew Bissett Chorley At   69 ( 30, 28, 11,  0)
  22 Alexander Ball Rossendale   70 ( 23, 29,  0, 18)
  23 Edward Jones BoltonUH&A   74 ( 25,  0, 19, 30)
  24 Benjamin Potts Clayton-LH   90 ( 35, 40, 21, 34)
  25 Cole Marsden Rossendale   95 ( 41, 31,  0, 23)
  26 Louis Yates HorwichRMI   98 ( 33, 34,  0, 31)
  27 Joel Bleakley BuryAC  105 ( 36, 36,  0, 33)
  28 Isaac Lupton RochdaleH&  120 ( 38, 45,  0, 37)

Rossendale Harriers & Ac   36 (  20,  10,  18,   8)
Trawden Athletic Club   75 (  20,  29,  26,   0)
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   96 (  37,  37,  22,  40)
Pendle Athletic Club  130 (  40,  50,   0,  40)
Leigh Harriers & Ac  168 (  79,  41,  48,   0)
Bury Athletic Club  178 (  59,  58,   0,  61)
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  184 (  68,  75,  51,  65)

   Under 11 Girl — Points after 4 races
   1 Kitty Crossland HorwichRMI    5 (  3,  1,  1,  3)
   2 Bee Metcalfe LeighH&A    6 (  2,  2,  2,  4)
   3 Iona Bell Rossendale    7 (  1,  3,  3,  6)
   4 Elsa Thomson Chorley At   18 ( 10,  4,  4, 13)
   5 Pippa Wall LeighH&A   21 (  0, 11,  5,  5)
   6 Rae Vaughan LeighH&A   23 ( 12,  9,  6,  8)
   = Ava Winstanley Chorley At   23 (  4, 15,  7, 12)
   8 Molly Jackson Clayton-LH   24 (  6,  8, 10, 10)
   9 Mione Todd TrawdenAC   25 (  0,  7, 11,  7)
  10 Erin Hudson BuryAC   27 (  8, 12,  8, 11)
  11 Amber Hudson BuryAC   31 (  9, 13,  9, 15)
  12 Lily Mort HorwichRMI   32 (  0,  6, 12, 14)
  13 Elsie Duffy Rossendale   45 ( 14, 20, 15, 16)
  14 Robyn Hall Burnley Ac   48 ( 18, 16, 14,  0)
  15 Freya Thomas Clayton-LH   51 ( 17, 24, 13, 21)
   = Emily Roberts PendleAC   51 ( 13, 21,  0, 17)
  17 Rose Blaney BoltonUH&A   52 ( 19, 17, 17, 18)
  18 Ella StraffonFinch BuryAC   53 ( 16, 19, 18, 19)
  19 Lexie McLean Clayton-LH   55 ( 21, 18, 16, 23)
  20 Amelia Pendlebury Chorley At   61 (  0, 22, 19, 20)
  21 Myla Bryan BuryAC   63 ( 20, 23, 21, 22)
  22 Maya Smith PendleAC   71 ( 24, 29, 23, 24)
  23 Isabell Fenn Rossendale   80 ( 29, 26,  0, 25)
  24 Eva McClymont Rossendale   89 ( 28, 31,  0, 30)
  25 Stephanie McLean Clayton-LH   90 ( 31, 37, 27, 32)
  26 Sophie StraffonFinch BuryAC   91 ( 38, 33, 24, 34)
  27 Savannah Beresford TrawdenAC   93 ( 30, 34, 29, 35)
  28 Anna Gill TrawdenAC  100 ( 32, 38, 30,  0)
  29 Brooke Shum BoltonUH&A  108 ( 41, 39, 28,  0)
   = Jennifer Irving HorwichRMI  108( 40, 43, 31, 37)
  31 Jasmine Greenhalgh BoltonUH&A  111( 43, 41, 32, 38)

Leigh Harriers & Ac   44 (  36,  20,  13,  11)
Bury Athletic Club   98 (  27,  41,  35,  36)
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  105 (  49,  39,  30,  36)
Horwich R M I Harriers  115 (   0,  40,  38,  37)
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  123 (  39,  47,  39,  45)
Rossendale Harriers & Ac  125 (  39,  47,   0,  39)
Bolton United Harriers & Ac  217 (  65,  75,  77,   0)
Trawden Athletic Club  236 (  90,  76,  70,   0)

   Under 13 Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 Harry Yates HorwichRMI    6 (  2,  2,  0,  2)
   2 William Kershaw BlackpoolW    8 (  3,  1,  0,  4)
   3 Francis Vidler Rossendale   12 (  4,  3,  0,  5)
   4 Liam Bennison BlackburnH   16 (  6,  7,  3,  0)
   5 Isaac Snape Rossendale   19 (  8,  8,  5,  6)
   6 Toby Nixon Barlick Fe   22 ( 11, 13,  8,  3)
   7 James Howarth-Linton LeighH&A   24 ( 10,  9,  6,  9)
   8 Corbyn Thomas Clayton-LH   34 ( 15, 14,  9, 11)
   9 Benedict Raby Chorley At   35 ( 13, 10,  0, 12)
  10 Sebastian Morris Rossendale   41 ( 16,  0, 10, 15)
  11 Alfie Barnett Clayton-LH   47 ( 19, 18, 12, 17)
  12 Lewis Burt PendleAC   51 ( 26,  0, 11, 14)
  13 Francis Crossland HorwichRMI   54 (  0, 20, 15, 19)
  14 Barnaby Crombleholme LeighH&A   55 ( 20, 22, 19, 16)
  15 Alexander Blanchet Burnley Ac   56 ( 25, 26, 13, 18)
  16 Jasper Parkin-Kerner LeighH&A   57 ( 17, 23, 17,  0)
  17 Daniel Taylor BuryAC   63 ( 24, 25, 14,  0)
  18 Henri Mannion LeighH&A   64 ( 27, 17,  0, 20)
  19 Joseph Lupton RochdaleH&   68 ( 32, 30, 16, 22)
  20 Toby Steel Rossendale   80 ( 33, 35, 20, 27)
   = Ben Mayhew Burnley Ac   80 ( 30, 32, 18,  0)
  22 Oliver Bruce Chorley At   90 ( 31, 34,  0, 25)

Rossendale Harriers & Ac   68 (  18,  35,  35,  15)
Leigh Harriers & Ac  112 (  33,  39,  42,  40)

   Under 13 Girl — Points after 4 races
   1 Pollyanna Kershaw BlackpoolW    7 (  3,  2,  0,  2)
   2 Lucy Dent BuryAC    9 (  2,  9,  3,  4)
   3 Maisie Preston Chorley At   10 (  4,  4,  2,  5)
   4 Bella McCredie Clayton-LH   12 (  1, 11,  4,  7)
   5 Isabel Goodman Chorley At   21 ( 10,  3,  0,  8)
   = Jemima Bradburn BlackpoolW   21 (  7,  5,  0,  9)
   7 Faye Gribbin BuryAC   22 (  5,  7,  0, 10)
   8 Lottie Hesketh Clayton-LH   24 (  0, 15,  6,  3)
   9 Marnie Nelson PendleAC   30 (  8,  0,  7, 15)
  10 Agatha Wragg BuryAC   35 ( 18, 14,  9, 12)
   = Millie Reid Chorley At   35 ( 11, 22, 10, 14)
  12 Isobel Reid Chorley At   36 ( 12, 23, 11, 13)
  13 Eleanor Jenner Chorley At   41 ( 15, 17, 15, 11)
  14 Gabriella Dale PendleAC   47 ( 13, 20, 14,  0)
  15 Lyla Duffy Rossendale   51 ( 16, 18, 19, 17)
  16 Eve Blaney BoltonUH&A   52 ( 17, 19, 16, 19)
  17 Isabel Gill TrawdenAC   56 ( 14, 25, 17,  0)
  18 Lottie Peacocke RochdaleH&   77 ( 23, 31,  0, 23)
  19 Isabella Robinson BuryAC   79 ( 25, 32, 30, 24)
  20 Ruby Pilling Bolton Tri   80 ( 34, 29, 31, 20)
  21 Emily Wood BoltonUH&A   83 ( 27, 28,  0, 28)
  22 Amelia Shan HorwichRMI   84 ( 29, 40, 24, 31)
  23 Georgia Pendlebury Chorley At   88 ( 41, 43, 22, 25)
   = Louise Lusty Clayton-LH   88 ( 31, 42, 25, 32)
  25 Charlotte Rothwell BlackburnH   94 ( 32, 34, 32, 30)
  26 Madison Pendlebury LeighH&A   95 ( 28, 41, 26,  0)
  27 Paige Kelly Chorley At  100 ( 40, 37, 23,  0)
   = Isabella Roberts BuryAC  100( 43, 39, 28, 33)
  29 Kristel Lusty Clayton-LH  101( 33, 46, 33, 35)
  30 Maisie Edwards Chorley At  104 ( 37, 38, 29,  0)
  31 Olivia Copper LeighH&A  108( 36, 48, 34, 38)
  32 Ava Wright Clayton-LH  113 ( 42,  0, 35, 36)
  33 Chloe Smith PendleAC  115 (  0, 45, 36, 34)
  34 Cerys Jones BoltonUH&A  118( 47, 44, 37, 37)

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   48 (  18,  13,  23,  17)
Bury Athletic Club   61 (  22,  21,  40,  18)
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  102 (  51,  46,  31,  25)
Rossendale Harriers & Ac  127 (  54,  29,  44,   0)
Bolton United Harriers & Ac  223 (  76,  72,   0,  75)

   Under 15 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 Marcus Valentine BoltonUH&A    6 (  3,  1,  3,  2)
   2 Henry Ward Chorley At    7 (  0,  2,  4,  1)
   3 Logan McCredie Clayton-LH   11 (  1,  3,  7,  8)
   4 Jack Wood BlackburnH   13 (  4,  0,  6,  3)
   5 Charlie Barnes Clayton-LH   14 (  2,  4,  8,  0)
   = Max Winstanley Chorley At   14 (  0,  5,  5,  4)
   7 Lucas Gregory LeighH&A   22 (  8,  9,  0,  5)
   8 Robert Kellett Chorley At   23 (  0,  6, 11,  6)
   = Alex Rothwell BlackburnH   23 (  6, 10, 10,  7)
  10 Alfie Hall BlackpoolW   31 ( 11,  8,  0, 12)
  11 Charlie Reeder TrawdenAC   33 (  9, 13,  0, 11)
  12 Nathaniel Knowles BoltonUH&A   36 ( 14, 12, 14, 10)
  13 Joel Woods Rossendale   42 ( 13, 16,  0, 13)
  14 Laurence Vidler Rossendale   45 ( 15, 15,  0, 15)
  15 Devon Siguenza Clayton-LH   47 (  0, 14, 13, 20)
  16 PeterJohn Sagar HyndburnA   51 ( 17, 18,  0, 16)
  17 Jack McCann Chorley At   59 (  0, 20, 18, 21)
  18 Hugh Williams PendleAC   64 ( 19, 21,  0, 24)

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   44 (   0,  13,  20,  11)
Bolton United Harriers & Ac   92 (   0,  30,  33,  29)
Rossendale Harriers & Ac  100 (  30,  36,   0,  34)
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   Under 15 - Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 Rose Parry LeighH&A    5 (  4,  1,  3,  1)
   2 Jessica Hodgkinson LeighH&A   11 (  2,  0,  2,  7)
   3 Matilda Duffy Rossendale   12 (  5,  5,  4,  3)
   4 Gabriella Taylor LeighH&A   13 (  1,  4,  0,  8)
   = Eliena Lusty Clayton-LH   13 (  3,  9,  5,  5)
   6 Gracie Scott BlackpoolW   18 (  6,  6,  0,  6)
   7 Phoebe Jackson Clayton-LH   27 (  9, 10,  9,  9)
   8 Gemma Roberts Barlick Fe   28 ( 17, 11,  7, 10)
   9 Zara Lewis Rossendale   32 ( 12, 15,  8, 12)
  10 Lexi Allen Barlick Fe   33 (  0, 12, 10, 11)
  11 Lily Nixon Barlick Fe   42 ( 13,  0, 14, 15)
  12 Heidi Sagar-Moss HyndburnA   45 ( 16, 16, 13, 16)

Leigh Harriers & Ac   34 (   7,  15,   0,  12)
Barlick Fell Runners   95 (   0,  34,  31,  30)

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men — Points after 4 races
   1 Joseph Ormrod Rossendale    3 (  1,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Daniel Smith BlackburnH    5 (  2,  3,  1,  2)
   3 Tom Murphy Chorley At    9 (  0,  2,  4,  3)
   4 Ben Green BuryAC   14 (  3,  7,  0,  4)
   5 Jack Lamb BlackburnH   17 (  0,  6,  6,  5)
   6 Freddie Edwards Chorley At   21 (  5,  8,  0,  8)
   7 Adam Warren BuryAC   23 (  6, 10, 10,  7)
   8 Zac Fraser BoltonUH&A   31 ( 10, 13, 12,  9)
   9 Eddie Sanderson LeighH&A   36 ( 11, 15,  0, 10)
  10 Jack Green BoltonUH&A   39 ( 12, 14, 13,  0)

   Race 6 - U17 Women — Points after 4 races
   1 Sianna Smith Clayton-LH    4 (  1,  2,  0,  1)
   2 Poppi Watson Chorley At    6 (  2,  4,  2,  2)
   3 E McOnie-Lownsbrough LeighH&A   10

(  5,  3,  4,  3)
   4 Lily Philbin BoltonUH&A   14 (  3,  5,  0,  6)
   5 Helana White Clayton-LH   15 (  4,  7,  0,  4)
   6 Emma Bradley HorwichRMI   22 (  6,  9,  9,  7)
   7 Ciara Duffy Clayton-LH   25 (  7, 11,  7,  0)
   8 Megan Leigh Chorley At   26 (  8, 10,  8,  0)
   = Lara Ingram-Weston Chorley At   26 (  0,  8, 10,  8)

   Race 6 - Under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Amy-Nicola Davies U20 BlackburnH    5 (  2,  2,  1,  0)
   2 Freya Potts U20 BuryAC    9 (  3,  4,  0,  2)
   3 Ellie Richardson U20 Rossendale   11 (  0,  5,  3,  3)
   4 Amber Pilkington U20 Chorley At   12 (  0,  6,  2,  4)
   5 Georgia Crossley U20 RochdaleH&   19 (  5,  9,  0,  5)

   Race 6 - Ladies  over 17 — Points after 4 races
   1 Sophie Whittaker BuryAC    7 (  3,  4,  2,  2)
   2 Hannah Lucas BuryAC    9 (  0,  3,  3,  3)
   3 Nicola Moynihan Clayton-LH   13 (  4,  5,  5,  4)
   4 Amy-Nicola Davies U20 BlackburnH   16 (  6,  6,  4,  0)
   5 Rachel Marshall L45 BuryAC   18 (  5, 11,  8,  5)
   6 Freya Potts U20 BuryAC   24 (  8, 10,  0,  6)
   7 Emma Fielder L45 TodmordenH   32 ( 10,  0, 13,  9)
   8 Caitlin Cole BuryAC   33 (  0, 12, 10, 11)
   9 Josephine Wells Rossendale   34 ( 11, 16,  0,  7)
  10 Lisa Parker L40 Accrington   36 (  9, 15,  0, 12)
  11 Deborah Gowans L55 TodmordenH   37 ( 14, 19, 15,  8)
  12 Rachel Bailey BoltonUH&A   42 ( 21, 14,  9, 19)
  13 Paula Pilling L45 RamsbottoR   44 ( 17, 17, 12, 15)
  14 Rebecca Patrick L50 TodmordenH   46 ( 12, 24,  0, 10)
   = Nicola Ryan BuryAC   46 ( 15, 13,  0, 18)
  16 Melanie Blackhurst L55 TodmordenH   47 ( 16,  0, 17, 14)
  17 Rebecca Rimmington L35 Clayton-LH   51 (  0, 23, 11, 17)
   = Fiona Hall L45 Barlick Fe   51 ( 13, 22, 16,  0)
   = Jackie Price L45 Astley & T   51 ( 19, 18, 14,  0)
  20 Ellie Richardson U20 Rossendale   57 (  0, 25, 19, 13)
  21 Amber Pilkington U20 Chorley At   62 (  0, 28, 18, 16)
  22 Catherine Derbyshire L45 Accrington   69 ( 23, 26,  0, 20)
  23 Katie Sanderson L45 LeighH&A   75 ( 28, 42, 21, 26)
  24 Jennifer Ransome L55 RochdaleH&   79 (  0, 34, 20, 25)
  25 Alison Dugdale L50 Clayton-LH   80 ( 37, 36, 22, 22)
  26 Heather Driver L40 Barlick Fe   84 ( 32, 35, 25, 27)
  27 Kathleen Brierley L60 TodmordenH   85 ( 38, 41, 24, 23)
  28 Kate Mansell L50 TodmordenH   88 ( 30, 37,  0, 21)
  29 Susan WheeldonGorst L50 BuryAC   95 ( 31, 57, 32, 32)
   = Lindsay Davies L50 BlackburnH   95 ( 40, 38, 26, 31)
  31 Laura Johnston Rossendale  100( 41, 49, 30, 29)
  32 Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 BurndenRR  102( 44, 32, 29, 41)
  33 Anne Ferguson L60 BurndenRR  105( 35, 48, 37, 33)
  34 Sophie Howard Rossendale  111 (  0, 45, 27, 39)
  35 Lisa Ellis L40 Clayton-LH  112( 43, 71, 33, 36)
  36 Karen Lemon L35 Barlick Fe  115 ( 34, 47, 34,  0)
   = Beverley McAuley L35 BuryAC  115 ( 49,  0, 31, 35)
  38 Vicky Heys L50 Clayton-LH  132 (  0, 64, 38, 30)
  39 Clair Priestley L45 TrawdenAC  135 ( 51,  0, 42, 42)
  40 Jane Bowles L55 Chorley At  140 ( 47, 53,  0, 40)
  41 Tanya King L40 Rossendale  144 ( 48, 59,  0, 37)
  42 Anna Blomfield L60 RochdaleH&  149 ( 50, 55,  0, 44)
  43 Julia Rushton L55 Clayton-LH  152( 56, 75, 44, 52)
  44 Afroditi Kalambouka L50 BuryAC  156( 64, 76, 46, 46)

  45 Francesca Caine BurndenRR  159 ( 60,  0, 48, 51)
  46 Georgia Crossley U20 RochdaleH&  160 ( 45, 62,  0, 53)
  47 Katharine Gregson L45 Accrington  162( 54, 82, 47, 61)
   = Susie Hirst L45 RochdaleH&  162 ( 55, 68, 39,  0)
  49 Sarah Helliwell L40 Clayton-LH  164( 67, 94, 49, 48)
  50 Danielle Dignan RochdaleH&  168 ( 52, 73, 43,  0)
  51 Kathryn Davies L55 RadcliffeA  176( 68, 90, 52, 56)
  52 Davina Raidy L50 Rossendale  180 ( 73,  0, 50, 57)
  53 Karen Goldswain L55 Rossendale  183( 72, 84, 57, 54)
  54 Karen Doherty L45 RadcliffeA  187( 78, 91, 51, 58)
  55 Pamela McCullagh L45 Accrington  196( 82, 92, 54, 60)
  56 Sissel Lundberg-Bury L55 Rossendale  201( 81,109, 53, 67)
  57 Zara Hirst RochdaleH&  202 ( 62, 85, 55,  0)
  58 Jane Forrest L60 BurndenRR  205 ( 66, 89,  0, 50)
  59 Elaine Bailey L60 RadcliffeA  215( 87,101, 59, 69)
  60 Katherine Thompson L65 Clayton-LH  220 (  0, 99, 58, 63)
  61 Sara Steel L40 Rossendale  229 ( 95,  0, 62, 72)
  62 Helen Harrison L55 Clayton-LH  230 ( 93,  0, 63, 74)
  63 L Hawthornthwaite L40 TrawdenAC  243(101,128, 64, 78)
  64 Catherine Thornber L55 TrawdenAC  244(103,125, 66, 75)
  65 Beverley Wright L50 TodmordenH  245( 77,106,  0, 62)
  66 Rachel Gilmore L50 Clayton-LH  246( 79,102,  0, 65)
  67 Debbie Copper L40 LeighH&A  252(108,130, 67, 77)
  68 Christine Leathley L70 Clayton-LH  254(106,127, 68, 80)
  69 Linda Coffey L65 DarwenDR  292( 99,120,  0, 73)
  70 Susan Allen L60 Clayton-LH  308(107,132, 69,  0)

Bury Athletic Club   59 (  27,  20,  23,  16)
Todmorden Harriers  157 (  48, 113,  68,  41)
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  195 (  65,  59,  71,  72)
Rossendale Harriers & Ac  331 ( 167, 122, 126,  83)
Barlick Fell Runners  390 ( 114, 161, 115,   0)
Accrington Road Runners  420 ( 111, 166,   0, 143)
Burnden Road Runners  449 ( 200, 138, 150, 161)
Rochdale Harriers & Ac  562 ( 198, 207, 157,   0)
Radcliffe Ac  656 ( 224, 238, 203, 229)
Leigh Harriers & Ac  702 ( 257, 258,   0, 187)
Trawden Athletic Club  703 ( 225, 371, 228, 250)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  35 to  39 — Points after 4 races
   1 Rebecca Rimmington L35 Clayton-LH    4 (  0,  2,  1,  1)
   2 Beverley McAuley L35 BuryAC    9 (  5,  0,  2,  2)
   3 Karen Lemon L35 Barlick Fe   11 (  2,  6,  3,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 4 races
   1 Lisa Parker L40 Accrington    3 (  1,  1,  0,  1)
   2 Heather Driver L40 Barlick Fe    5 (  2,  2,  1,  2)
   3 Lisa Ellis L40 Clayton-LH   11 (  6, 10,  2,  3)
   4 Tanya King L40 Rossendale   17 (  7,  6,  0,  4)
   5 Sarah Helliwell L40 Clayton-LH   19 (  9, 14,  3,  7)
   6 Sara Steel L40 Rossendale   30 ( 15,  0,  5, 10)
   7 L Hawthornthwaite L40 TrawdenAC   35 ( 17, 18,  6, 12)
   8 Debbie Copper L40 LeighH&A   36 ( 18, 19,  7, 11)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 4 races
   1 Rachel Marshall L45 BuryAC    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Paula Pilling L45 RamsbottoR    7 (  4,  2,  2,  3)
   = Emma Fielder L45 TodmordenH    7 (  2,  0,  3,  2)
   4 Fiona Hall L45 Barlick Fe   12 (  3,  4,  5,  0)
   = Jackie Price L45 Astley & T   12 (  5,  3,  4,  0)
   6 Catherine Derbyshire L45 Accrington   15 (  6,  5,  0,  4)
   7 Katie Sanderson L45 LeighH&A   18 (  8,  7,  6,  5)
   8 Clair Priestley L45 TrawdenAC   25 ( 10,  0,  8,  7)
   9 Susie Hirst L45 RochdaleH&   30 ( 12, 11,  7,  0)
  10 Katharine Gregson L45 Accrington   31 ( 11, 14,  9, 11)
  11 Karen Doherty L45 RadcliffeA   34 ( 16, 16, 10,  8)
  12 Pamela McCullagh L45 Accrington   38 ( 17, 17, 11, 10)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 4 races
   1 Rebecca Patrick L50 TodmordenH    3 (  1,  1,  0,  1)
   2 Alison Dugdale L50 Clayton-LH    6 (  4,  2,  1,  3)
   3 Kate Mansell L50 TodmordenH    7 (  2,  3,  0,  2)
   4 Lindsay Davies L50 BlackburnH   11 (  5,  4,  2,  5)
   5 Susan WheeldonGorst L50 BuryAC   12 (  3,  6,  3,  6)
   6 Vicky Heys L50 Clayton-LH   15 (  0,  7,  4,  4)
   7 Afroditi Kalambouka L50 BuryAC   20 (  8,  8,  5,  7)
   8 Davina Raidy L50 Rossendale   24 (  9,  0,  6,  9)
   9 Rachel Gilmore L50 Clayton-LH   34 ( 11, 12,  0, 11)
   = Beverley Wright L50 TodmordenH   34 ( 10, 14,  0, 10)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 4 races
   1 Deborah Gowans L55 TodmordenH    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Melanie Blackhurst L55 TodmordenH    6 (  2,  0,  2,  2)
   3 Jennifer Ransome L55 RochdaleH&    9 (  0,  3,  3,  3)
   = Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 BurndenRR    9 (  3,  2,  4,  5)
   5 Jane Bowles L55 Chorley At   12 (  4,  4,  0,  4)
   6 Julia Rushton L55 Clayton-LH   17 (  5,  6,  7,  6)
   7 Karen Goldswain L55 Rossendale   23 (  9,  7, 10,  7)
   = Kathryn Davies L55 RadcliffeA   23 (  7,  8,  8,  8)
   9 Sissel Lundberg-Bury L55 Rossendale   28 ( 10, 11,  9,  9)
  10 Helen Harrison L55 Clayton-LH   33 ( 12,  0, 11, 10)
  11 Catherine Thornber L55 TrawdenAC   35 ( 14, 12, 12, 11)
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   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 4 races
   1 Kathleen Brierley L60 TodmordenH    4 (  2,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Anne Ferguson L60 BurndenRR    6 (  1,  2,  3,  3)
   3 Anna Blomfield L60 RochdaleH&   10 (  3,  3,  0,  4)
   4 Jane Forrest L60 BurndenRR   14 (  4,  5,  0,  5)
   5 Elaine Bailey L60 RadcliffeA   17 (  6,  7,  5,  6)
   6 Susan Allen L60 Clayton-LH   26 (  9, 11,  6,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 4 races
   1 Katherine Thompson L65 Clayton-LH    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Linda Coffey L65 DarwenDR    6 (  2,  2,  0,  2)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 Christine Leathley L70 Clayton-LH    3 (  1,  2,  1,  1)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  over 35 — Points after 4 races
   1 Rachel Marshall L45 BuryAC    3 (  1,  2,  1,  1)
   2 Lisa Parker L40 Accrington   10 (  2,  3,  0,  5)
   = Emma Fielder L45 TodmordenH   10 (  3,  0,  4,  3)
   4 Deborah Gowans L55 TodmordenH   14 (  6,  6,  6,  2)
   = Paula Pilling L45 RamsbottoR   14 (  8,  4,  3,  7)
   6 Rebecca Patrick L50 TodmordenH   17 (  4,  9,  0,  4)

Todmorden Harriers   40 (  13,  30,  18,   9)
Accrington Road Runners  117 (  26,  39,   0,  52)
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  123 (  69,  55,  32,  36)
Bury Athletic Club  126 (  49,  77,  36,  41)
Barlick Fell Runners  127 (  41,  45,  41,   0)
Burnden Road Runners  178 (  93,  42,  61,  75)
Rossendale Harriers & Ac  306 ( 134, 108, 108,  90)
Radcliffe Ac  337 ( 143, 128,  95, 114)
Trawden Athletic Club  341 ( 102, 173, 110, 129)
Leigh Harriers & Ac  378 ( 134, 143,   0, 101)

   Senior  over 17 — Points after 4 races
   1 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale    7 (  2,  4,  0,  1)
   2 Benjamin Coop BuryAC   11 (  4,  0,  5,  2)
   3 Doni Clarke V40 TodmordenH   12 (  1,  5,  6,  0)
   4 William Curry U20 Rossendale   24 ( 10,  8,  0,  6)
   5 Jonathan Cleaver V40 Rossendale   29 (  0, 14,  8,  7)
   = Andrew Grenfell V40 Rossendale   29 ( 15,  9,  9, 11)
   7 Chris Clare Rossendale   32 (  8, 11, 13,  0)
   8 Christopher Davies V45 BlackburnH   39 ( 12, 15, 12,  0)
   9 Joseph Hopley U20 Rossendale   41 ( 13, 17, 16, 12)
  10 Sam Hodkinson U20 BlackburnH   44 ( 16,  0, 20,  8)
  11 Benjamin Kirkman Rossendale   46 ( 67, 23, 14,  9)
  12 Sean Greenwood Rossendale   50 ( 21, 18, 19, 13)
  13 Tom Belcher Chorley At   59 ( 22, 22, 17, 20)
  14 Ian Beresford V40 Barlick Fe   61 ( 18, 28,  0, 15)
  15 Mat Nuttall V50 BlackburnH   69 ( 27, 29, 25, 17)
  16 Jack Griffiths BuryAC   72 ( 44, 27, 18, 27)
  17 Daniel Bennett V50 RochdaleH&   79 (  0, 30, 21, 28)
  18 Declan Tattersall BuryAC   83 ( 30, 38, 31, 22)
  19 Glen Goodwin V55 Accrington   90 ( 28, 32, 32, 30)
   = Graeme Brown V45 TodmordenH   90 ( 32, 39,  0, 19)
  21 Paul Johnston V40 BuryAC  103( 31, 51, 39, 33)
  22 Tim Campbell V45 Astley & T  111 ( 39, 49,  0, 23)
  23 Robert English Rossendale  114 (  0, 46, 33, 35)
  24 Dan Edwards V45 Chorley At  124( 51, 44, 35, 45)
   = Matthew Clawson Rossendale  124( 47, 57, 38, 39)
  26 Joel Denton U20 LeighH&A  134( 57, 70, 36, 41)
  27 David Almond V55 BlackburnH  136( 59, 56, 42, 38)
  28 Ian Warrington BuryAC  138( 62, 53, 43, 42)
  29 Paul Duke V45 BurndenRR  140( 43, 62, 44, 53)
  30 Joshua Woodstock V45 Accrington  141 ( 41, 50, 50,  0)
  31 Craig Norman V40 RadcliffeA  143( 42, 58, 57, 44)
  32 Alan Lundberg-Bury V55 Rossendale  147( 61, 59, 37, 51)
  33 James Dunderdale V40 Clayton-LH  149( 56, 48, 45, 59)
  34 Mark Walsh V50 HorwichRMI  166( 70, 76, 47, 49)
  35 Richard O’Reilly V55 HorwichRMI  169 (  0, 67, 52, 50)
  36 Jonathan Wright V50 TodmordenH  173 ( 73, 64,  0, 36)
  37 Jonny Hall Clayton-LH  183( 80, 81, 49, 54)
  38 Steve Nolan V60 BurndenRR  184 ( 69, 69, 46,  0)
  39 Stuart Hall V40 BlackpoolW  188 ( 76, 65,  0, 47)
  40 Brett Spivey RoytonRR  190( 75,105, 48, 67)
  41 Richard Thatcher RamsbottoR  204 (  0, 93, 53, 58)
  42 Nigel Hartley V55 RamsbottoR  205 (  0, 83, 61, 61)
  43 Mark Collins V45 Astley & T  211 ( 77, 66,  0, 68)
  44 Michael Toman V55 Accrington  215 ( 66, 86,  0, 63)
  45 Martin Connolly Clayton-LH  217 ( 92, 71, 54,  0)
  46 Alex Frost V50 Rossendale  228( 81,104, 73, 74)
  47 Lee Gerrard V45 Bolton Tri  230( 97, 92, 66, 72)
  48 Ian Leigh V50 Chorley At  242 ( 90, 82, 70,  0)
  49 Gary Chadderton V60 HorwichRMI  244( 82,100,  0, 62)
  50 David Pollitt V55 LeighH&A  247( 94,133, 75, 78)
  51 Barry Greaves V65 RoytonRR  248(  0,108, 64, 76)
  52 Gareth Lowe V40 BurndenRR  252(107,103, 69, 80)
  53 Chris Halstead V40 Accrington  255( 89,101,  0, 65)
  54 Stephen Grenfell Rossendale  259(109, 91, 59,  0)
  55 Craig Nicholls V45 Clayton-LH  265(106,119, 77, 82)
  56 Giles Bennett V55 BuryAC  268(  0,113, 74, 81)
  57 Daniel Taylor V40 TodmordenH  277( 78,106,  0, 93)

  58 Matthew Holliday LeighH&A  285(122,112, 51,  0)
  59 Jason Denton V50 LeighH&A  289(115,121, 78, 96)
  60 Neil Hughes V45 Astley & T  290(  0,141, 80, 69)
  61 Joe Curran V55 Accrington  292(  0,122, 79, 91)
   = Mark Anderton V60 TodmordenH  292(120, 95,  0, 77)
  63 Stephen Williams V65 HorwichRMI  294(  0,128, 76, 90)
   = Ben Lee Accrington  294(103,116,  0, 75)
  65 Mervyn Keys V60 Rossendale  297( 95,132,  0, 70)
  66 Ben Cook Clayton-LH  298( 98,118, 82,  0)
  67 James Austin Barlick Fe  302(100,134, 68,  0)
  68 Nigel Goldswain V55 Rossendale  305(119,143, 88, 98)
   = Robert Quinn V40 Rossendale  305(105,115,  0, 85)
  70 Adrian Pilkington V50 Chorley At  311(  0,139, 84, 88)
  71 Andrew Norman V45 RamsbottoR  319(134,131, 86,102)
  72 Paul Wareing V55 Chorley At  324(121,120,  0, 83)
  73 Douglas Fleming V60 HorwichRMI  325(111,127,  0, 87)
  74 David Greenwood V60 Rossendale  329(128,  0, 93,108)
   = Matthew Long Accrington  329(132,114, 83,  0)
  76 Richard Butterwick V50 TodmordenH  341(127,125, 89,  0)
  77 Paul Turnock V45 Clayton-LH  350(118,138,  0, 94)
  78 Paul Roberts V45 TrawdenAC  355(143,169, 97,115)
  79 Mike Wilson V55 Chorley At  356(154,175, 95,107)
  80 Liam Moden V55 Accrington  357(139,157, 99,119)
  81 Brian Copper V45 LeighH&A  369(  0,162, 94,113)
  82 Anthony Hesketh V70 HorwichRMI  371(156,183, 98,117)
  83 Michael Starrs V45 BuryAC  373(130,144,  0, 99)
  84 David Barnes V60 TrawdenAC  375(151,179,103,121)
  85 David Kenneford V50 Accrington  381(131,153,  0, 97)
  86 Peter Sagar V60 HyndburnA  394(148,151,  0, 95)
  87 Gordon Stone V65 HorwichRMI  396(166,181,102,128)
  88 Mark Turner V60 BurndenRR  397(171,187,100,126)
  89 Stephen Jackson V65 HorwichRMI  401(172,193,104,125)
  90 Gary Sanderson V45 LeighH&A  410(152,166, 92,  0)
   = Karl Norman V40 Bolton Tri  410(150,155,  0,105)
  92 Anthony Fulop V60 BurndenRR  412(176,  0,106,130)
  93 Steven Melling V65 Rossendale  414(141,161,  0,112)
  94 Chris Gee V45 RochdaleH&  419(142,167,  0,110)
  95 Craig Eccles V45 Clayton-LH  425(144,172,  0,109)
  96 David Flood V55 BuryAC  428(147,170,  0,111)
  97 Raymond Williams V55 RoytonRR  445(155,176,  0,114)
  98 John McDonald V55 TrawdenAC  449(162,171,  0,116)
  99 Sudhanshu Sharma V40 BuryAC  466(164,182,  0,120)

Rossendale Harriers & Ac  133 (  41,  56,  71,  36)
Blackburn Harriers & Ac  372 ( 150,   0,  64, 158)
Bury Athletic Club  396 ( 119, 200, 151, 126)
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  842 ( 293, 235, 314, 381)
Accrington Road Runners  913 ( 325, 334, 355, 254)
Leigh Harriers & Ac  944 ( 469, 419, 182, 343)
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 1104 ( 357, 419,   0, 328)
Horwich R M I Harriers 1201 ( 535, 631, 447, 219)
Burnden Road Runners 1494 ( 627, 545, 427, 522)

   Senior (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 4 races
   1 Doni Clarke V40 TodmordenH    5 (  1,  2,  2,  0)
   2 Andrew Grenfell V40 Rossendale    8 (  3,  3,  4,  2)
   3 Jonathan Cleaver V40 Rossendale    9 (  0,  5,  3,  1)
   4 Ian Beresford V40 Barlick Fe   15 (  4,  8,  0,  3)
   5 Paul Johnston V40 BuryAC   18 (  7, 14,  5,  6)
   6 Craig Norman V40 RadcliffeA   26 (  9, 15,  8,  9)
   7 James Dunderdale V40 Clayton-LH   28 ( 10, 13,  6, 12)
   8 Stuart Hall V40 BlackpoolW   38 ( 11, 17,  0, 10)
   9 Gareth Lowe V40 BurndenRR   43 ( 18, 24, 10, 15)
  10 Chris Halstead V40 Accrington   51 ( 15, 23,  0, 13)
  11 Daniel Taylor V40 TodmordenH   54 ( 12, 25,  0, 17)
  12 Robert Quinn V40 Rossendale   59 ( 17, 26,  0, 16)
  13 Karl Norman V40 Bolton Tri   70 ( 22, 29,  0, 19)
  14 Sudhanshu Sharma V40 BuryAC   74 ( 24, 30,  0, 20)

   Senior (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 4 races
   1 Christopher Davies V45 BlackburnH    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Graeme Brown V45 TodmordenH   10 (  4,  3,  0,  3)
   3 Dan Edwards V45 Chorley At   18 ( 11,  6,  3,  9)
   = Tim Campbell V45 Astley & T   18 (  5,  8,  0,  5)
   5 Joshua Woodstock V45 Accrington   21 (  6,  9,  6,  0)
   6 Paul Duke V45 BurndenRR   22 (  7, 10,  5, 10)
   7 Lee Gerrard V45 Bolton Tri   35 ( 19, 14,  7, 14)
   8 Mark Collins V45 Astley & T   38 ( 15, 11,  0, 12)
   9 Craig Nicholls V45 Clayton-LH   42 ( 22, 17, 10, 15)
  10 Neil Hughes V45 Astley & T   46 (  0, 22, 11, 13)
  11 Andrew Norman V45 RamsbottoR   51 ( 26, 19, 13, 19)
  12 Paul Turnock V45 Clayton-LH   61 ( 23, 21,  0, 17)
  13 Brian Copper V45 LeighH&A   64 (  0, 26, 16, 22)
  14 Michael Starrs V45 BuryAC   66 ( 25, 23,  0, 18)
  15 Paul Roberts V45 TrawdenAC   69 ( 29, 30, 17, 23)
  16 Gary Sanderson V45 LeighH&A   75 ( 32, 28, 15,  0)
  17 Chris Gee V45 RochdaleH&   78 ( 28, 29,  0, 21)
  18 Craig Eccles V45 Clayton-LH   81 ( 30, 31,  0, 20)
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   Senior (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 4 races
   1 Mat Nuttall V50 BlackburnH    4 (  1,  2,  3,  1)
   2 Daniel Bennett V50 RochdaleH&    7 (  0,  3,  2,  2)
   3 Jonathan Wright V50 TodmordenH   10 (  3,  4,  0,  3)
   4 Mark Walsh V50 HorwichRMI   11 (  2,  5,  4,  5)
   5 Ian Leigh V50 Chorley At   22 (  9,  6,  7,  0)
   = Alex Frost V50 Rossendale   22 (  5, 10,  9,  8)
   7 Jason Denton V50 LeighH&A   33 ( 12, 11, 10, 12)
   8 Adrian Pilkington V50 Chorley At   35 (  0, 14, 11, 10)
   9 Richard Butterwick V50 TodmordenH   39 ( 14, 12, 13,  0)
  10 David Kenneford V50 Accrington   45 ( 15, 17,  0, 13)

   Senior (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 4 races
   1 Glen Goodwin V55 Accrington    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 David Almond V55 BlackburnH    7 (  2,  2,  3,  3)
   3 Alan Lundberg-Bury V55 Rossendale    9 (  4,  3,  2,  5)
   4 Richard O’Reilly V55 HorwichRMI   12 (  0,  4,  4,  4)
   5 Nigel Hartley V55 RamsbottoR   16 (  0,  5,  5,  6)
   6 Michael Toman V55 Accrington   18 (  5,  6,  0,  7)
   7 David Pollitt V55 LeighH&A   23 (  7, 15,  7,  9)
   8 Giles Bennett V55 BuryAC   26 (  0, 10,  6, 10)
   9 Paul Wareing V55 Chorley At   32 ( 10, 11,  0, 11)
  10 Joe Curran V55 Accrington   34 (  0, 12,  8, 14)
   = Nigel Goldswain V55 Rossendale   34 (  9, 16, 10, 15)
  12 Mike Wilson V55 Chorley At   42 ( 14, 23, 11, 17)
  13 Liam Moden V55 Accrington   44 ( 12, 20, 12, 21)
  14 David Flood V55 BuryAC   52 ( 13, 21,  0, 18)
  15 John McDonald V55 TrawdenAC   58 ( 16, 22,  0, 20)
   = Raymond Williams V55 RoytonRR   58 ( 15, 24,  0, 19)

   Senior (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 4 races
   1 Steve Nolan V60 BurndenRR    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Gary Chadderton V60 HorwichRMI    7 (  2,  4,  0,  1)
   3 Mark Anderton V60 TodmordenH   11 (  5,  3,  0,  3)
   4 Mervyn Keys V60 Rossendale   13 (  3,  8,  0,  2)
   5 Douglas Fleming V60 HorwichRMI   15 (  4,  7,  0,  4)
   6 David Greenwood V60 Rossendale   16 (  6,  0,  4,  6)
   7 Peter Sagar V60 HyndburnA   21 (  7,  9,  0,  5)
   8 David Barnes V60 TrawdenAC   22 (  8, 10,  6,  8)
   9 Mark Turner V60 BurndenRR   25 ( 13, 11,  5,  9)
  10 Anthony Fulop V60 BurndenRR   31 ( 14,  0,  7, 10)

   Senior (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 4 races
   1 Barry Greaves V65 RoytonRR    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Stephen Williams V65 HorwichRMI    6 (  0,  2,  2,  2)
   3 Steven Melling V65 Rossendale   11 (  2,  6,  0,  3)
   4 Gordon Stone V65 HorwichRMI   12 (  4,  8,  3,  5)
   5 Stephen Jackson V65 HorwichRMI   13 (  5,  9,  4,  4)

   Senior (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 Anthony Hesketh V70 HorwichRMI    3 (  1,  2,  1,  1)

   Senior (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
   1 Doni Clarke V40 TodmordenH    5 (  1,  2,  2,  0)
   2 Andrew Grenfell V40 Rossendale   12 (  4,  4,  5,  4)
   3 Jonathan Cleaver V40 Rossendale   13 (  0,  6,  4,  3)
   4 Christopher Davies V45 BlackburnH   16 (  3,  7,  6,  0)
   5 Ian Beresford V40 Barlick Fe   21 (  6, 10,  0,  5)
   6 Mat Nuttall V50 BlackburnH   24 ( 10, 11,  8,  6)

Rossendale Harriers & Ac  152 ( 107,  55,  57,  40)
Todmorden Harriers  170 (  47,  56,   0,  67)
Accrington Road Runners  274 (  87, 124, 105,  82)
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  308 (  87,  97, 124, 141)
Horwich R M I Harriers  381 ( 206, 197, 114,  70)
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  382 ( 119, 139, 145, 124)
Burnden Road Runners  443 ( 167, 183,  93, 183)
Leigh Harriers & Ac  537 ( 242, 278, 117, 178)
Bury Athletic Club  658 ( 190, 279,   0, 189)
Trawden Athletic Club  982 ( 327, 331,   0, 324)

   Senior - Under 20  over 17 — Points after 4 races
   1 William Curry U20 Rossendale    3 (  1,  1,  0,  1)
   2 Joseph Hopley U20 Rossendale    6 (  2,  3,  1,  3)
   3 Sam Hodkinson U20 BlackburnH    7 (  3,  0,  2,  2)
   4 Joel Denton U20 LeighH&A   11 (  4,  6,  3,  4)
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